NIM	W9031
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800210391208
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	000210001200
	07/27/1101014024 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DIVISION 11 SEP 2
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED FCORPORATIONS 2 PH 3: 45
	~ñ
Office Use Only	
	+ 123
	Witt= 57,55 \$ 9/231



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 28, 2011

BISHOP LEE A JACKSON 18550 NW 60TH ST ORANGE LAKE, FL 32681

SUBJECT: BRIDGE OF HOPE MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W11000039664

We have received your document for BRIDGE OF HOPE MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Bylaws are not filed with this office. Please retain them for your records.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 311A00017831

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: BRIDGE OF HOPE MINISTRIES, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: BISHOP LEE A. JACKSON

Name (Printed or typed)

18550 N. W. 60th STREET

Address

ORANGE LAKE, FLORIDA 32681 City, State & Zip

352-591-2960 / CELL 352-280-6298

Daytime Telephone number

fastjackson50@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

والمحالية المحالي المحالية ال



RECEIVED 11 SEP 22 AH IO: 15

SECRETARY OF STATE-TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 28, 2011 -

BISHOP LEE A JACKSON 18550 NW 60TH ST ORANGE LAKE, FL 32681

SUBJECT: BRIDGE OF HOPE MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W11000039664

We have received your document for BRIDGE OF HOPE MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Bylaws are not filed with this office. Please retain them for your records.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 311A00017831

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS OF BRIDGE OF HOPE MINISTRIES, INC.^{11 SEP 22} PM 3: 45

FILED

- ONE: The name and address of this principal corporation is **BRIDGE OF HOPE** MINISTRIES, INC. 18550 N. W. 60th STREET ORANGE LAKE, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA 32681. This Corporation is organized pursuant to the FLORIDA Corporation Code.
- TWO: This Corporation is a non-profit religious benefit corporation and is organized to spread the gospel of JESUS CHRIST. This corporation is organized under the Non-profit Public Benefit Corporation Law for Religious purposes. To establish structured support services for Evangelistic, Economic Development and other Ministries to support the outreach ministries for the body of JESUS CHRIST (The Church). In accordance with the Doctrines of the Corporation creed/by-laws as a pastor to spread the gospel of JESUS CHRIST. The religious program will consist of Economic Development programs, but, shall not be limited to: Homeless, Health Care Child care, Youth At High Risk, Tutorial, Land Acquisition, Housing, Job training, Counseling Employment and other programs to aid those in need.
- The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual, no stock and shall have no THREE: Members.
- The address of the registered office is 18550 N.W. 60th STREET, ORANGE FOUR: LAKE, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, 32681 registered agent at said office of the corporation is:

BISHOP LEE A. JACKSON 18550 N. W. 60th STREET MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA ORANGE LAKE, FLORIDA 32681

FIVE:

- This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Religious (a) purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- Not-withstanding any other provision of these articles the corporation (b) Shall not carry on any other activity not permitted to carry on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income taxes under section 501(c)(3) -Of the Internal Revenue Code of (2) by a corporation contribution to which are deductible under Section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

SIX:

The directors are elected in accordance with the By-Laws. The names angle 22 PM 3: 45 addresses of the persons appointed to act as the initial directors of this corporation are:

NAMES

ADDRESS

BISHOP LEE A. JACKSON President

DIANE CRAFT Secretary

DIANE CLINTON Treasurer 18550 N. W. 60th STREET ORANGE LAKE, FLORIDA 32681 2901 N. W. 90th STREET OCALA, FLORIDA 34475

16117 N. W. GAINESVILLE RD. REDDICK, FLORIDA 32686

The name and address of the <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> is BISHOP LEE A. JACKSON, 18550 N. W. 60th St. Orange Lake, Florida 32681.

- SEVEN: The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Religious purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this organization shall ever insure the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or the benefit of any private person.
- EIGHT: On the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts, and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a non-profit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for, Religious purposes under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- NINE: Executed on 7-7-2011. The name and address of the Incorporator of this corporation is:

BISHOP LEE A. JACKSON 18550 N. W. 60th STREET ORANGE LAKE, FLORIDA 32681